©2022 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
Advanced Energy’s Excelsys Xsolo Power Supply Designers
Manual has been prepared by Advanced Energy experts to
assist qualified engineers and technicians in understanding
the correct system design practices necessary to deliver an
incredible convection cooled 504W in an open-frame U-
channel form factor and up to 1008W in an enclosed, fan
cooled chassis with an extremely compact package.

XB1000 FS1 12A F 250V 6.25x32mm
Xsolo
6advancedenergy.com Rev. 03.24.22_#1.1
2.1 Xsolo Nomenclature
The XS500/1000 series power supply part-numbering system is described below.
Model NameModel NameModel NameModel Name
XS = XS Series
Output Voltage Output Voltage Output Voltage Output Voltage
24 = 24V, Single Output
36 = 36V, Single Output
48 = 48V, Single Output
Voltage SettingsVoltage SettingsVoltage SettingsVoltage Settings
N  = Standard. Nominal Output Voltage
P = Configured. Preset Output Voltage
Ordering ExampleOrdering ExampleOrdering ExampleOrdering Example
Example 1: XS1000-24N-000 = Xsolo 1000W, 24V, output with no options
Example 2: XS1000-24N-003 = Xsolo 1000W, 24V, output with PMBus and OR-ing function
SECTION 2   MODEL / ORDERING INFORMATION
X S - 0 A-Z
500, 1000
500 = 504W
1000 = 1008W
N, P
N = Nominal Output Voltage
P = Preset Output Voltage
24, 36, 48
24 = 24V
36 = 36V
48 = 48V
-, C, R, S
- = Standard Model
C = Conformally Coated
R = Ruggedized
S = Conformally Coated & Ruggedized
0 = Default Screw Terminal Block
Optional for
Factory Use Only
00 - 07
00 = No Options
01 = PMBus
02 = OR-ing Function
03 = PMBus and OR-ing Function
04 = Low Leakage
05 = PMBus + Low Leakage
06 = OR-ing Function + Low Leakage
07 = PMbus + OR-ing Function + Low Leakage
Xsolo
7advancedenergy.com Rev. 03.24.22_#1.1
The XB1000 series power supply part-numbering system is described below.
Model NameModel NameModel NameModel Name
XB = XB Series, for type BF-rated applications
Output Voltage Output Voltage Output Voltage Output Voltage
24 =  24V, Single Output
48 =  48V, Single Output
Voltage SettingsVoltage SettingsVoltage SettingsVoltage Settings
N = Standard. Nominal Output Voltage
P = Configured. Preset Output Voltage
Ordering ExampleOrdering ExampleOrdering ExampleOrdering Example
Example 1: XB1000-24N-000 = Suitable for BF-rated applications 1000W, 24V, output with no options
Example 2: XB1000-24N-003 = Suitable for BF-rated applications 1000W, 24V, output with PMBus and OR-ing
function
SECTION 2   MODEL / ORDERING INFORMATION CON’T
X B - 0 A-Z
1000
1000 = 1008W
N, P
N = Nominal Output Voltage
P = Preset Output Voltage
24, 48
24 = 24V
48 = 48V
-
- = Standard Model
0 = Default Screw Terminal Block
Optional for
Factory Use Only
00 - 07
00 = No Options
01 = PMBus
02 = OR-ing Function
03 = PMBus and OR-ing Function
04 = Low Leakage
05 = PMBus + Low Leakage
06 = OR-ing Function + Low Leakage
07 = PMbus + OR-ing Function + Low Leakage
Xsolo
8advancedenergy.com Rev. 03.24.22_#1.1
2.2 Output Models
SECTION 2   MODEL / ORDERING INFORMATION CON’T
TTTTablablablable e e e 1111 Output Voltage TableOutput Voltage TableOutput Voltage TableOutput Voltage Table
ModelModelModelModel1111 Output VoltageOutput VoltageOutput VoltageOutput Voltage
Set Point Set Point Set Point Set Point
Adjust RangeAdjust RangeAdjust RangeAdjust Range2222
Dynamic Dynamic Dynamic Dynamic
VtrimVtrimVtrimVtrim RangeRangeRangeRange3333
Maximum Maximum Maximum Maximum
CurrentCurrentCurrentCurrent
Maximum Maximum Maximum Maximum
Power Power Power Power
XS500-24 24V 19-28V 14-28V 21.0A 504W
XS1000-24 24V 19-28V 14-28V 42.0A 1008W
XB1000-24 24V 19-28V 14-28V 42.0A 1008W
XS500-36 36V 26-40V 20-40V 14.0A 504W
XS1000-36 36V 26-40V 20-40V 28.0A 1008W
XS500-48 48V 36-58V 29-58V 10.5A 504W
XS1000-48 48V 36-58V 29-58V 21.0A 1008W
XB1000-48 48V 36-58V 29-58V 21.0A 1008W
Note 1 - XS500 for convection-cooled U-channel model, XS1000 and XB1000 for enclosed fan-cooled.
Note 2 - Multi-turn potentiometer on board of the power supply.
Note 3 - Output Voltage range by Vtrim.
Xsolo
9advancedenergy.com Rev. 03.24.22_#1.1
3.1 Input Specifications
SECTION 3   ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Table 2 Input Specifications
ParameterParameterParameterParameter Condition/ModelCondition/ModelCondition/ModelCondition/Model SymbolSymbolSymbolSymbol MinMinMinMin TypTypTypTyp MaxMaxMaxMax UnitUnitUnitUnit